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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
----------------------------------------------------------
 
In re 
 
AEROCENTURY CORP., et al., 
 
  Debtors.1 
 
----------------------------------------------------------

x 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
x 

 
 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 21-10636 (JTD) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
Ref. Docket Nos. 222, 225, 266 & 274 

 
NOTICE OF DEPOSITION 

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to Rules 26 and 30 of the Federal Rules 

of Civil Procedure, made applicable herein by Bankruptcy Rules 7026, 7030 and 9014, the above-

captioned debtors and debtors in possession, by and through their undersigned counsel, will take 

the deposition upon oral examination of Mary Alice Keyes.  The deposition of Ms. Keyes shall be 

held remotely via Zoom, beginning on August 29, 2021 at 10:00 a.m. (Eastern Time).  The 

deposition will be taken pursuant to all applicable rules of the Court before a notary public or other 

such person authorized by law to administer oaths.  The deposition will be recorded by 

stenographic means and may also be recorded by sound and visual means. 

 

[Signature Page Follows] 
  

                                                 
1   The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of their federal employer identification 
number, are: AeroCentury Corp. (3974); JetFleet Holding Corp. (5342); and JetFleet Management Corp. (0929).  The 
Debtors’ mailing address is 1440 Chapin Avenue, Suite 310, Burlingame, CA 94010. 
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Dated: August 25, 2021 
Wilmington, Delaware 

 
/s/ Michael S. Neiburg 

  Joseph M. Barry (No. 4221) 
Ryan M. Bartley (No. 4985) 
Michael S. Neiburg (No. 5275) 
Joseph M. Mulvihill (No. 6061)  
S. Alexander Faris (No. 6278)  
YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP 
1000 N. King Street 
Rodney Square 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone:  (302) 571-6600 
Facsimile:  (302) 571-1253 
E-mails: jbarry@ycst.com 
  rbartley@ycst.com 

 mneiburg@ycst.com 
  jmulvihill@ycst.com 
  afaris@ycst.com 
 
-and- 
 

  Lorenzo Marinuzzi (admitted pro hac vice) 
Raff Ferraioli (admitted pro hac vice) 
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 
250 West 55th Street 
New York, NY 10019-9601 
Telephone: (212) 468-8000 
Facsimile: (212) 468-7900 
E-mails: lmarinuzzi@mofo.com 
  rferraioli@mofo.com 
   

  Counsel to the Debtors and Debtors in Possession 
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